
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010245-2025 

Contract

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services

NHS WEST YORKSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010245
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef4d  
Published 19 March 2025, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS WEST YORKSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF11LT

Contact

Simon Rowe

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010245-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010245-2025
mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 14

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Shared care GP enhanced service for West Yorkshire, specific, further GP enhanced
services for Leeds, Bradford, Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Calderdale

Kirklees



Page 4 to 14

Wakefield

Bradford

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contract Authority, NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board intends to award a
contract to an existing provider/s following Direct Award Process C. The authority is
publishing this notice in Find a Tender in accordance with the NHS Provider Selection
Regime.

Contract period: 01/04/2025 - 31/03/2026

This is on an initial one-year term. Further terms are specific to the GP enhanced service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: The existing provider(s) is satisfying the contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard. / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the Standstill
Period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 31st
March 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award a contract under the PSR.

Written representations should be sent to wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services - Calderdale

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 6 to 14

19 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calderdale Cares Partnership

2nd Floor, Westgate House, Westgate, Halifax,

Halifax

HX1 1PW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-
practice-list

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list


Page 7 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services - Kirklees

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirklees Health and Care Partnership

2nd Floor, Norwich Union House, Market Street

Huddersfield

HD1 2LR

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 8 to 14

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-
practice-list

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services - Wakefield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list


Page 9 to 14

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wakefield District Health and Care Partnership

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-
practice-list

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list


Page 10 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services - Bradford

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradford District and Craven Health and Care Partnership

Scorex House (West), 1 Bolton Road

Bradford

BD1 4AS

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 11 to 14

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-
practice-list

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

NHS West Yorkshire ICB, GP Enhanced Services - Leeds

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list


Page 12 to 14

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds Health & Care Partnership

Building 3 White Rose Park, Millshaw Lane

Leeds

LS11 0DL

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-
practice-list

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list
https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/about-west-yorkshire-integrated-care-board/general-practice-list


Page 13 to 14

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the Standstill
Period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 31st
March 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award a contract under the PSR.

Written representations should be sent to wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net.

The service has been reviewed against the criteria of PSR Direct Award C.  

Approved by Assistant Director of Contracting.

no declared conflicts of interest.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WYICB PSR Review Panel

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 14 to 14

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T07:21:10+0000
	TCPDF




